Benwick Primary School

High Street, Benwick, March, Cambs. PE15 0XA

Telephone: 01354 677266 Email: office@benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Headteacher: Mrs. Clare Talbot Website: www.benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Benwick Briefing 25/04/2025

Dear Parents/ Carers,

Message from Mrs Talbot:

We hope you all had a lovely Easter break!

It's been a good start to our new term, we have celebrated St. George’s day with a whole school
assembly and some wonderful plate designs.

The summer term is always a busy one so do keep an eye on our dates section at the end of every
briefing. You will also receive your child's class letter and curriculum map today, in a separate email, so
please do look out for these.

Next week we will launch our skipping week, with daily skipping challenges available for the children on
the playground and in PE lessons.

Class of the week: Doves - a brilliant start to the new term!
Have a lovely weekend,

Best wishes,
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher

Tesco Blue Tokens

Voting has now commenced for the Tesco Blue tokens you receive from the checkout. The stores where
you can vote for us with your blue tokens are:

Broad St March Express Express PE15 8TP

March Superstore PE15 0AX

We've had some great pictures of children visiting Tesco's and putting their blue tokens in the collection
and it looks like we are doing well! Please do keep visiting and vote for us and don't forget to tell your
friends and family to vote for us too. Thank you.

Premier Sport After School Club

New Premier Sports clubs start next week. Starting on Wednesday 30th April there will be a
Cricket/Rounders club. This club will focus on cricket some weeks and rounders the other but the skills
are very transferrable! On Thursday will continue with the very popular football club. More information is
attached or you can book here: https://www.premier-
education.com/parents/venue/courses/8566/?location=Pe15%200XA&distance=0.2&distance=0.2&type[]
=ExC

Education Inclusion Family Advisor

The EIFA team are starting to run transition workshops for parents of children starting in Reception or
Secondary school in September. Please do book onto one of their helpful courses if you have a child
starting this new stage in their lives. All the details attached.

School Lunches
Our new menus have been very popular this week, along with our packed lunch option back for the

summer term. Please do have a look at the new menus, if you haven't already, and start booking!


mailto:office@benwick.cambs.sch.uk

Have a lovely weekend.

Kind Regards
Mrs Rachael Barton
School Secretary

Important Dates:

Monday 5th May 2025

Tuesday 29th April

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May
Friday 23rd May

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025
Monday 2nd June 2025

Tuesday 25th June

Thursday 26th June

Friday 27th June

Wednesday 2nd July 2025

Tuesday 8th July

Thursday 10th July

Friday 18th July

Monday 21st July

Wednesday 23rd July 2025

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025

Bank Holiday

Bikeability Level 1- Rearranged

YR6 SATs

Sports Day TBC

Half Term

INSET DAY- No children in school

New Reception 2025 Parent Meeting 5.30pm

YR6 Abbey Transition Day

YR6 Abbey Transition Day

YR6 Cromwell Transition Day

YR6 Cromwell Transition Day
YR6 Cromwell Transition Day
Leavers Disco (All school invited)
Leavers Assembly 2.15pm

INSET DAY- No children in school

Summer Holidays



